Frequency Synthesizer SSN-1602FA+
Typical Performance Data
2nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
  -25°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
Power Output Vs Frequency
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
3rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
  -25°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
REV. X1
SSN-1602FA+
100831
Page 1 of 4
Frequency Synthesizer SSN-1602FA+
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset
-100
-98
-96
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
  P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 Hz offset
-90
-89
-88
-87
-86
-85
-84
-83
-82
-81
-80
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
  P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 kHz offset
-130
-128
-126
-124
-122
-120
-118
-116
-114
-112
-110
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
  P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 10 kHz offset
-100
-98
-96
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 1 MHz offset
-150
-148
-146
-144
-142
-140
-138
-136
-134
-132
-130
1400 1420 1440 1460 1480 1500 1520 1540 1560 1580 1600 1620
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -25°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
SSN-1602FA+
100831
Page 2 of 4
Frequency Synthesizer SSN-1602FA+
Typical Performance Data
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1402MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1272 1324 1376 1428 1480 1532
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1402MHz
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
1337 1363 1389 1415 1441 1467
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1502MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1372 1424 1476 1528 1580 1632
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1502MHz
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
-70
1437 1463 1489 1515 1541 1567
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1602MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1472 1524 1576 1628 1680 1732
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1602MHz
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
1537 1563 1589 1615 1641 1667
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
SSN-1602FA+
100831
Page 3 of 4
Frequency Synthesizer SSN-1602FA+
Typical Performance Data
0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1402MHz
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
1401.0 1401.4 1401.8 1402.2 1402.6 1403.0
Frequency (MHz)
S
te
p
S
iz
e
S
pu
rio
us
 (d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1502MHz
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
1501.0 1501.4 1501.8 1502.2 1502.6 1503.0
Frequency (MHz)
 S
te
p
S
iz
e
S
pu
rio
us
 (d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1602MHz
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
1601.0 1601.4 1601.8 1602.2 1602.6 1603.0
Frequency (MHz)
S
te
p
S
iz
e
S
pu
rio
us
 (d
B
c)
-25°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
SSN-1602FA+
100831
Page 4 of 4